
 
 

The Municipal Corporation of the 
Town of Fort Erie 

By-law No. 78-2020 
________________________________________________________________ 

Being a By-law to Authorize the Entry into 
 an Extension and Amending Agreement 

 with Tokmakjian Inc. 
for the Provision of Conventional Public Transit Service  

 
 
Whereas  the Town of Fort Erie and Tokmakjian Inc. entered into an Agreement dated September 
14, 2012 and authorized by By-law No. 46-12, wherein Tokmakjian Inc. agreed to deliver 
conventional public transit services for the Town of Fort Erie (the “Agreement”); and 

Whereas the Agreement had an Initial Term of five (5) years, which expired on September 30, 
2017; and 

Whereas the Agreement automatically renewed for a further three (3) year term commencing 
October 1, 2017 and expiring on September 30, 2020 in accordance with Section 1.2 of the 
Agreement; and 

Whereas Report No. IS-31-2020, was considered and approved at the Council-in-Committee 
Meeting held on August 10, 2020 to enter into an Extension and Amending Agreement with 
Tokmakjian Inc. to extend the Conventional Transit Services from October 1, 2020 to December 
31, 2021 and amend the full-cost model to provide for all revenue to be retained by the Town; and 

Whereas it is deemed desirable to enter into an Extension and Amending Agreement with 
Tokmakjian Inc. for the provision of conventional public transit services; 

Now therefore the Municipal Council of The Corporation of theTown of Fort Erie enacts as follows:  

1. That the entry into an Extension and Amending Agreement with Tokmakjian Inc. to extend 
the provision of conventional public transit services for the Town of Fort Erie from October 
1, 2020 to December 31, 2021 and amend the full-cost model to provide for all revenue to 
be retained by the Town, in a form acceptable to the Chief Administrative Officer and 
Director, Infrastructure Services, is authorized and approved. 

2. That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized and directed to execute the Extension and 
Amending Agreement and to affix the corporate seal thereto. 

 

 

 



By-law No. 78-2020          Page 2 
 
 
3. That the Clerk of the Town is authorized to effect any minor modifications, corrections or 

omissions, solely of an administrative, numerical, grammatical, semantical or descriptive 
nature to this by-law or its schedules after the passage of this by-law. 

 

 

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 24th day of August, 2020. 

      Mayor 

 
Clerk 

I, Carol Schofield, the Clerk,  of  The  Corporation  of  the  Town  of  Fort  Erie  certifies  the  foregoing  to  be  a  true  copy of By-law 
No. 78-2020 of the said Town. Given under my hand and the seal of the said Corporation, this                day of                      , 20 
        

       
 ______________________________________________________ 

 


